



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-48
[3574]

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 15 of 2026

M/s. IKF Finance Limited

...Applicant

Vs.

M/s. Trucap Finance Limited and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Applicant:

Mr. Tagore Yadav Yaragorla

Advocate for Respondents:

Mr. Sandesh Shukla appearing vice
Mr. Sai Sanjay Suraneni – R1

Ms. Tanusha K – R2

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL

DATE : 1st May, 2026.

P C :

Learned counsel for respondents pray for some time to file counter-affidavit(s). May do so at least two weeks prior to the date fixed.

At request, adjourned to 03.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ.

SSN